

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1277/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in CRLMA No.13155/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HAJI JAKAB BAWA PADIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. TOMar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that as  
the petitioner has been acquitted by the Trial Court, this  
petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed  
of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master